



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2017

The Executive Engineer, Nagpur MediumPetitioner
Project Division, Nagpur

V/S

Shri Suresh S/o Chandrabhan Kokarde And 2Respondent
Others

Anoopsingh Parihar Abhijit Parihar For Petitioner
S.p. Kshirsagar, S.r. Chakrawarty For R/1 Agp For R/2 To 3
For Respondent

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J

DATE : 6th June, 2017

P.C. :

Four weeks time granted to deposit decreetal amount at the
request of shri Abhijit Parihar adv. for appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)