



2017:BHC-NAG:17317

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2017

The Executive Engineer, Nagpur Medium ...PETITIONER
Project Division, Nagpur

V/S

Shri Suresh S/o Chandrabhan Kokarde And 2RESPONDENT
Others

ANOOPSINGH PARIHAR for Petitioner
S.P. KSHIRSAGAR, S.R. CHAKRAWARTY FOR R/1 for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for Appellant. At the request of Adv. S.P. Kshirsagar for
R.no. 1 S.O. after 2 weeks. Mr. U.R. Phasate, APP for R.nos. 2
& 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)